

Trust Headquarters Russell's Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Ref: FOI-072024-000982

Date: 05/07/2024

Address / Email:

Dear

Request Under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Request

Dear Sir/Madam

I would like to request a list of all the Allen Advance, Allen GST Attachment, Mizuho OSI MTS 5803i and Mizuho OSI Trios 7803i spinal tables currently in use within your trust please.

Specifically:

- 1. Name of hospital
- 2. Department
- 3. Manufacturer and model of table(s) in use
- 4. Age of each table (date installed or date purchased)
- 5. E-mail address of senior spinal surgeons, spinal sister or theatre manager

Response

Questions	Responses
Q1. Name of hospital.	Russell Hall Hospital
Q2. Department.	Medical Engineering
Q3. Manufacturer and model of table(s) in	Eschmann T20/T30
use.	
Q4. Age of each table (date installed or date purchased).	Tables all being replaced with Steris CMAX 3.
Q5. Email address of senior spinal surgeons, spinal sister or theatre manager.	The Trust's Board Structures can be found on the Trust's external website - Board
Spirial Sister of theatre manager.	structure - The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust (dgft.nhs.uk)

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager of the Trust.

Information Governance Manager Trust Headquarters

FOI-072024-000982

Russell's Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office at.

Information Commissioners Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Tel: 0303 123 1113 www.ico.org.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust